

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

13 SEPTEMBER 2023

INVESTOR UPDATE WEBINAR

Tombador Iron Limited (TI1.ASX, the "Company" or "Tombador") wishes to advise shareholders and investors that the Company will be conducting a live investor update on Monday 18th September 2023.

Chief Executive Officer Gabriel Oliva, Chair Anna Neuling and Executive Director Stephen Quantrill, will be providing an investor update following the release of the company's Consolidated Interim Report for the half year ended 30 June 2023.

Following the presentation, there will be a Q&A session, where Gabriel, Anna and Stephen will answer investors' questions.

Please feel free to send questions in advance to Lucas Robinson at info@corporatestorytime.com

The company invites shareholders and investors to participate in this online event by registering via the link below:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_vUYCUI_jR6-mikJ8ALQ0Mw

Start time:

9.30am Perth Time (AWST) / 11.30am Sydney Time (AEST)

Authorised for release by the board.

Contact:

Gabriel Oliva CEO gabriel.oliva@tombadoriron.com Abby Macnish Niven Company Secretary & CFO info@tombadoriron.com +61 8 6382 1805 Lucas Robinson Investor Relations <u>lucas@corporatestorytime.com</u> +61 408 228 889

About Tombador Iron Ltd

Tombador Iron Ltd owns 100% of the fully permitted Tombador Iron Ore mine located in Bahia Sate Brazil.

Tombador commenced production of premium-grade lump and fines hematite iron ore in May 2021 from a low-capex open-pit mining operation.

Lump ore of Tombador's high quality, which is suitable for Direct Reduced Iron and/or Blast Furnace steelmakers, is in scarce supply globally. Offtake marketer Trafigura purchases 100% of the lump and fines product which Tombador sells into the international export market. The Company also sells lump and fines ore directly to a number of major Brazilian steel mills.

The company's Board of Directors is focused on optimizing production and sales at the Tombador Project to achieve maximum returns to shareholders.

